

PROPOSAL NO.2.

Standard Paving Co.	31,504.50
Highway Construction Co.	31,458.00
Tanner Paving Company	30,992.00
Midland Material Co.	31,996.70

Motion was made by Mr. North, seconded by Mr. Bohnefeld, that the award for contract for Proposal No. 1 be and the same is hereby made to A H MATHEWS and Company on a bid of \$4,889.78 upon the following proposal:

PROPOSAL NO.1.

Letting April 17, 1933.

Honorable Board of County Commissioners
Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having examined the Plans and Specifications, the location and character of the work proposed to be done and performed in the construction of the hereinafter listed DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, proposes to furnish all labor, materials and equipment and to complete the same according to the Plans and Specifications and to the stakes and under the direction of the County Engineer or his duly authorized representatives at the Unit Item Prices below, which prices as bid include all excavation and the structure complete and in place, Oklahoma State Standard Specifications, Revised July 1, 1932, to govern with the special provision that only Crushed Limestone Coarse Aggregate will be used.

APPROXIMATE QUANTITIESOWASSO TOWNSHIP.

(1)	Between Sections 28-29, T 21 N., R 13 E.	Dr. Area 500 A.	C = 0.6	
	10' x 7' x 26' Slab Top Culvert			
	1:2:4 Concrete	42.40 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		\$ 394.32
	Reinforcing steel	2477 Lbs @ \$ 2.00 per Lb.		49.54
		TOTAL		\$ 443.86
(2)	Between Sections 29-32, T 21 N., R 14 E.	Dr. Area 1050 A.	C = 0.5	
	Double 10' x 5' x 30' BC 5 A Box Culv.			
	1:2:4 Concrete	82.69 C Y @ \$ 9.30 Per C Y		769.01
	Reinforcing Steel	7142 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		142.84
		TOTAL		911.85
		TOTAL OWASSO TOWNSHIP		\$ 1,355.71

DAWSON TOWNSHIP

(1)	Between Sections 1-12, T 20 N., R 12 E.			
	10' x 6' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert			
	1:2:4 Concrete	47.79 C Y @ \$ 9.30 Per C Y		\$ 444.44
	Reinforcing Steel	3671 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		73.42
		TOTAL		\$ 517.86
(2)	Between Sections 23-26, T 20 N., R 12 E.	W Apache St.		
	3' x 2' x 30' BC 5 Box Culvert - Special End - No culvert in place	Dr. Area 12 A. C = 0.8		
	1:2:4 Concrete	10.95 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		\$ 101.83
	Reinforcing Steel	902 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		18.04
		TOTAL		\$ 119.87
(3)	In Section 26, T 20 N., R 12 E.			
	6' x 2'-6" x 26' BC 5 Special Wings on both Ends.	No culvert in place		
	Note: The cost of this culvert to be paid with Dawson Twp. Warrant			
	1:2:4 Concrete	17.10 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		\$ 159.03
	Reinforcing Steel	1482 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		29.64
		TOTAL		188.67
(4)	Between Sections 23-26, T 20 N., R 12 E.	W Apache St.		
	8' x 2'-6" x 23.5' BC 5 - Extend 8' x 3' x 9' on Right			
	1:2:4 Concrete	9.48 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		88.16
	Reinforcing Steel	790 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		15.80
		TOTAL		\$ 103.96
(5)	Between Secs. 32-5, T 21-20 N., R 14 E.	No culvert in place.		
	12' x 12' x 31' Spl. Concrete Box Culvert -	Dr. Area 1340 A. C = 0.6		
	1:2:4 Concrete	114.73 C Y @ \$ 9.30 Per C Y		\$ 1,066.98
	Reinforcing Steel	8235 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		164.70
		TOTAL		\$ 1,231.68
(6)	Bet. Secs. 32-5, T 21-20 N., R 14 E.	No culvert in place.		
	3' x 3' x 38' BC 6 Box Culvert	Dr. Area 30 A C = 0.7		
	1:2:4 Concrete	14.40 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		\$ 133.92
	Reinforcing Steel	1228 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		24.56
		TOTAL		158.48
(7)	In Sec. 31, T 20 N., R 14 E.	Dr. Area 300 A C = 0.5		
	6' x 6' x 50' BC 6 Box Culvert			
	1:2:4 Concrete	54.25 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		504.52
	Reinforcing Steel	3776 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		75.52
		TOTAL		\$ 580.04
(8)	Bet. Secs. 11-14, T 20 N., R 12 E.	Dr. Area 45 A. C = 0.7		
	4' x 4' x 26' BC 5 Box Culvert			
	1:2:4 Concrete	18.06 C Y @ \$ 9.30 per C Y		\$ 167.95
	Reinforcing Steel	1309 Lbs @ 2.00 per Lb.		26.18
		TOTAL		\$ 194.13